Ri

01-02-2003

R SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102327001

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tsuvoshi KOMINE Name: Big Alpha Co., Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: [X] Assignment [] Merger 282-1, Higashinomae, Hiroishinaka, [] Security Agreement Goshikicho Tsuna-gun, Hyogo [] Change of Name 656-2400 Japan [] Other December 4, 2002 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is December 4, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Neil P. Ferraro Name: Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. [X] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 12/21/2002 GGEBREGI 00000026 10326531 01 Fd:8021 40.00 DP 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Box Patent Application

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application)

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application)
Commissioner of Patents (when filed with a new application)
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0423

December 19, 2002

Date

Neil P. Ferraro

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

譲渡証

ここにその受領と充足性が確認された善良で価値 ある配慮の故に、文末に署名した者は、

(氏名または組織名)

ピッグアルファ株式会社

(住所)

日本国兵庫県津名郡五色町広石中東ノ前 282-1

(以下「譲受人」と呼ぶ)と、その承継人および譲受 人に対して、

(発明の名称)

瞬付用ナット及びこれを<mark>備えた工具ホルダ、並びに</mark> スパナ

弁護士登録番号:

という名称で知られ、以下に署名した者が以下に記した日にアメリカ合衆国特許を申請した発明のアメリカ合衆国におけるすべての権利、権原および利権、ならびにその発明に対して行われるすべての特許申請とそれらによって得られる特許状ならびにそれらの分割、再申請、継続および延長を譲渡するものであり、さらにその制権は、当該特許状が譲受人、継承人、さらにその顧受人らまたは彼らの法的代理人に与えられたときに、当該特許状の全所有権をこの譲渡が行われなかった場合に譲渡人に当該特許状が与えられることにより譲渡人が受けたであろう期間の最後の日まで、完全無欠に授けられるものとする。この容状が、申請と同時に登録されない場合は、以下の認識情報が執行後に追加されるものとする。

シリアル・ナンパー

登録年月日:

年 月 日

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s,) transfer(s) and set(s) over to

Big Alpha Co, Inc.

having the address:

282-1, Higashinomee, Hiroishinaka,

Goshikicho, Tsuna gun, Hyogo, Japan (hereinefter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

CLAMPING NUT AND TOOL HOLDER WITH THE CLAMPING NUT, AND SPANNER

Attorney Docket No.

for the which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No

Filling Date

1

以上を確認のうえで、下記の者が下記の氏名に並ん で記された日に各自、署名して本書を発効させるもの である。

年月日 氏名(楷書):

年月日 氏名(楷書):

氏名(楷書): 年月日

氏名 (楷書) 年月日

年月日 氏名 (楷書):

本譲渡客はアメリカ合衆国公証人または下記に署 名する少なくとも2名の証人の前で署名されるもの とする。

IN WITNESS THERBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite undersigned names(s).

DEC. - 4. 2002

Date Typed Name: Tsuyoshi KOMINE

Date Typed Name:

Date Typed Name

Date Typed Name

Date Typed Name

Date Typed Name:

This assignment may be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

氏名(精書). 年月日

年月日 氏名(楷衡): Date Typed Name:

DEC. - 4, 2002

Date

Typed Name H. Kawashita